503971895 08/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4018551 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP LUDOVIC E. SANDERS	08/08/2016
WIJNAND VAN GILS	08/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND BV
Street Address:	RIETVELDENWEG 32
City:	'S-HERTOGENBOSCH
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5222 AR

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15239068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)889-3696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-889-3699

Email: berwynipdocket@barley.com

Correspondent Name: BARLEY SNYDER

Address Line 1: 101 LINDENWOOD DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21334-2391

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SALVATORE ANASTASI

SIGNATURE: /Salvatore Anastasi/

DATE SIGNED: 08/23/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503971895 REEL: 039505 FRAME: 0758

Our Ref.: P181980.US.01 Client Ref.: AV-02389 US

Attorney Docket No.: 21334-2391

COMBINED DECLARATION ANI) ASSIGNMENT

	<i>'</i>	
As a below-named inventor, 1 hereb	by declare that:	
this declaration is directed to invent	tions and improvements disclose	ed in:
K the attached application	ı, or	
D United States application	on or PCT international applica	ation number
filed on	>entitled Antenna	a System and Antenna Module with
Reduced Interference Between	een Radiating Patterns ("the AP	PLICATION")
The APPLICATION was made or a	authorized to be made by me;	
I believe that 1 am the original inv APPLICATION;	ventor or an original joint inve	ntor of a claimed invention in the
I have reviewed and understand the aware of the duty to disclose to the to me to be material to patentability	United States Patent and Trader	nark Office all information known
1 hereby acknowledge that any willf U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonmen		
As a below named and signi obligations to assign the APPLICAT	ing inventor, acknowledging that TON to:	t I have assigned or have
TP CONNECTIVITY NED existing under and by virtue of the large Rietveldenweg 32, 5222		its principal place of business at
for a valuable consideration, the rece ransfer and set over unto the said right, title and interest in and to the A he APPLICATION, all divisions, co Patent to be granted and issued there. Convention, and all reissues, re-exan and request the United States Patent a Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its	ASSIGNEE, Its successors an APPLICATION, the inventions ontinuations, continuations-in-pa for, not only for, to and in the rininations, renewals or extension and Trademark Office and/or of	d assigns, my full and entire and improvements disclosed in art, or renewals thereof, all Letters ghts under the International is thereof, and I hereby authorize ther patent ofilcc(s) to issue said
Legal Name	Signature	Date
SANDERS, Philip Ludovie E.		os f)-^hs>ie
VAN GILS, Wijnand		- corf" £
		

Pngo I of 1